PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name from PQJ, INC. DBA - DARKLIGHT SYSTEM to PQJ CORP (DBA: Darklight System) previously recorded on Reel 029871 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quan GAN	02/25/2013
Jun DONG	02/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PQJ CORP (DBA: Darklight System)
Street Address:	26700 BOUQUET CANYON ROAD, SUITE 118
City:	SANTA CLARITA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8182487359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-800-411-8555

Email: pganjian@PatentLawAgency.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW AGENCY, LLC

Address Line 1: PETER GANJIAN

Address Line 2: 2029 VERDUGO BLVD., #1031
Address Line 4: MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA 91020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PQJ1-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER GANJIAN

PATENT

REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0612

OF \$40.00 13//5061

Total Attachments: 10

source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page4.tif

source=Notice-MARKED#page1.tif

source=pto1595#page1.tif source=pto1595#page2.tif source=pto1595#page3.tif

source=USPTO. EPAS. Receipt#page1.tif source=USPTO. EPAS. Receipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/APPLICATION

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	[X] Multiple Applicant(s)/inventor(s)/person(s) and/or Entity(ies)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s):

(Applicant(s) or inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention):

	Name:	Address:	Nationality:
1.	Quan Gan	27600 Bouquet Canyon Road, Suite	United States of
		118, Santa Clarita, CA 91350	America
2.	Jun Dong	Suite 611 NO 389 Jinwan Rd, Pudong	China
		Shanghai, CN 201206	

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to:

ASSIGNEE(s):

	Name:	Address:	Nationality:
1.	PQJ CORP (DBA:	27600 BOUQUET CANYON	United States of
	Darklight System)	ROAD, STE 118, SANTA	America
		CLARITA, CA 91350	

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE(s)

	the entire right, title, and an undivided		%) interest
	United States and its terri		to be assigned)
[X]	and in all foreign countrie	es,	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/APPLICATION

including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: **CONTROL SYSTEMS WITH USER INTERFACE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES.**

(chec	theck and complete any of the (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)	that apply)
and w	nd which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)	
(a) [(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on the even date herewit	h
(b) [X	b) [X] U.S. non-provisional patent application 13775061 execut	ed on 21 FEB 2013
(c) [e) [] U.S. provisional applicationfiled on	
[X] T	X] To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recording of this assignr	ment, the ASSIGNOR
signir	gning below, hereby authorize and request the attorney of recor	d to insert herein the
filing	ling date, the execution date(s) and application number when the	ey become known.
[]] Express mail Label no.:mailed	
(d)	(I) [X]U.S. Application no.: 13775061 filed on 23 FEB 2013	3
(e)	e) []International application no.:file	ed on
(f)] []U.S. Patent No. Issued:	
[]A] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent re-	egarding patent
maint	aintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(chec	check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g) [X	g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, incl	uding the right to claim

priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any type of continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unites states resulting from said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION/APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. §261. Use next page if notarization is desired.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 26, 2013

PTAS

PATENT LAW AGENCY, LLC 2029 VERDUGO BLVD., #1031 MONTROSE, CA 91020-1626

502242754

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/25/2013 REEL/FRAME: 029871/0180

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PQJ1-1US

ASSIGNOR:

GAN, QUAN DOC DATE: 02/25/2013

ASSIGNOR:

DONG, JUN DOC DATE: 02/25/2013

ASSIGNEE:PQICORP

TOJUMEN DBA -DARKLIGHT SYSTEM 27600 BOUQUET CANYON RD, SUITE 118 SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91350

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13775061 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CONTROL SYSTEM WITH USER INTERFACE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0618

RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Over Order Los Dans	Name: PQJ CORP (DBA: Darklight System)
Quan Gan; Jun Dong	Internal Address: Darklight System
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 26700 bouquet Canyon Rd
Execution Date(s) 25 FEB 2013	suite 118
Assignment Merger	Suite 116
Security Agreement Change of Name	_{City:} Santa Clarita
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91350
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13775061	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: PATENT LAW AGENCY, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\sqrt{9}^{-3}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PETER GANJIAN	■ Enclosed
2029 VERDUGO BLVD. #1031	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MONTROSE	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91020	
Phone Number: 1-800-411-8555	
Docket Number: PQJ1-1US	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:_pganjian@PatentLawAgency.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Peter Ganjian/	25 FEB 2013
Signature	Date
PETER GANJIAN	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	oneot, attacimente, and accumente.
•	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0619

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0620

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0621



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

JATURE OF CO		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
AT UKE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA		
Quan Gan	Na	me	Execution Date 02/25/2013
e man etan			
Jun Dong RECEIVING PAI	RTY DATA		02/25/2013
Jun Dong		-Darklight System	<u>y</u>
Jun Dong RECEIVING PAI	PQJ, Inc. DBA	-Darklight System Canyon Rd, Suite 118	<u>y</u>
Jun Dong RECEIVING PAI Name:	PQJ, Inc. DBA	-Darklight System Canyon Rd, Suite 118	<u>y</u>
Jun Dong RECEIVING PAI Name: Street Address:	PQJ, Inc. DBA 27600 Bouquet		<u>y</u>

1 of 2

Application Number: 13775061 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 8182487359 Phone: 1-818-248-1465 pganjian@PatentLawAgency.com Email: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Patent Law Agency, LLC Name: Address Line 1: 2029 Verdugo Blvd., #1031 **Address Line 4:** MONTROSE, CALIFORNIA 91020-1626 ATTORNEY DOCKET PQJ1-1US **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER GANJIAN Signature: /Peter Ganjian #43991/ Date: 02/25/2013 **Total Attachments: 7** source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-Feb-2013-Executed#page4.tif source=pto1595#page1.tif source=pto1595#page2.tif source=pto1595#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION **EPAS ID:** PAT2283139 **Receipt Date:** 02/25/2013

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0623

Fee Amount:

\$40